TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boral Resources LLC		02/25/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EM Resources LLC
Street Address:	10701 S. River Front Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	South Jordan
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84095
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6222466	YOU NEED IT. WE GET IT.
Registration Number:	4903762	HEADWATERS
Registration Number:	4972611	HEADWATERS
Registration Number:	5055210	RESTOREAIR
Registration Number:	3382935	POZZALIME
Registration Number:	2659400	HEADWATERS
Registration Number:	4032039	PACT
Registration Number:	3811775	POZZALIME
Registration Number:	2549946	CELCERAM
Registration Number:	2971728	FACT
Registration Number:	2588231	AGAID
Registration Number:	2549949	BRICKMATE
Registration Number:	2549948	CEMENTIC
Registration Number:	2549947	VALULITE
Registration Number:	2595859	INTRIX
Registration Number:	2004062	C-STONE
Registration Number:	1911817	FLO FIL
Registration Number:	1744157	ALSIL

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007668 FRAME: 0211

900682945

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1795878	MACS-ASH
Registration Number:	1601725	POWERLITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036688567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-668-1400

Email: tsullivan@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: Todd A. Sullivan
Address Line 1: 175 Canal Street
Address Line 2: Hayes Soloway PC

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd A. Sullivan
SIGNATURE:	/Todd A. Sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certified copy of name change to EM Resources-DE 02-25-2022#page1.tif source=Certified copy of name change to EM Resources-DE 02-25-2022#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007668 FRAME: 0212

Page 1

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BORAL RESOURCES LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BORAL RESOURCES LLC" TO "EM RESOURCES
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,
A.D. 2022, AT 3:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

6013923 8100 SR# 20220813468

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bizilingen, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202801627

Date: 03-02-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007668 FRAME: 0213

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limit	ted Liability Company: Boral Resources LLC	
The Certificate	e of Formation of the limited liability company is here	by ar
The name of the change to 1	f the limited liability company will EM Resources LLC.	
	- Accountage mac.	
N WITNESS Y	WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Cer	tificat
he 17th	day of February, A.D.	2022
	By: /WR.//)
	Authorized Person	(s)
	Name: Michael R. Mildenh	

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:08 PM 02/25/2022
FILED 03:08 PM 02/25/2022
SR 20220729789 - FBe Number 6013923

RECORDED: 03/22/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007668 FRAME: 0214